
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  4  1   Auburn 281  287  271       839  -25 
2  2  2   South Carolina 282  283  277       842  -22 
3  1  3   East Tennessee St. 284  279  283       846  -18 
4  3  4   Oklahoma State 287  281  281       849  -15 
5  5  5   Virginia 289  289  282       860  -4 
6  7  T6   NC State 291  290  281       862  -2 
9  T9  T6   North Florida 296  288  278       862  -2 

T10  11  8   Kent State 300  285  278       863  -1 
7  6  T9   Liberty 292  287  291       870  +6 

15  8  T9   Louisville 302  280  288       870  +6 
8  T9  T11   East Carolina 294  290  290       874  +10 

T10  12  T11   Coastal Carolina 300  290  284       874  +10 
T10  T14  13   UCF 300  294  285       879  +15 
14  T14  14   UNCG 301  293  287       881  +17 

T10  13  15   Penn State 300  292  294       886  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen *  Oklahoma State  73   64  67       204  -12   
T8 T2   Evan Vo  Auburn  71   70  64       205  -11   
T2 T2   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  68   69  68       205  -11   
T4 4   J.M. Butler  Auburn  68   70  68       206  -10   
T8 5   Jack Wall  South Carolina  73   68  66       207  -9   
T6 6   Rayhan Thomas  Oklahoma State  70   69  69       208  -8   
1 T7   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  70   67  73       209  -7   

T6 T7   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  69   70  70       209  -7   
T8 T9   Kieran Vincent  Liberty  71   70  70       211  -5   
T20 T9   Tyler Gray  Coastal Carolina  72   72  67       211  -5   
T20 T9   Davis Lee  North Florida  75   69  67       211  -5   
T27 T9   Alex Vogelsong *  Auburn  73   72  66       211  -5   
T8 T13   Jordan Gilkison  Kent State  72   69  71       212  -4   
T13 T13   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  70   72  70       212  -4   
T45 T13   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  75   73  64       212  -4   
T4 T13   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  67   71  74       212  -4   
T20 T17   Easton Paxton  NC State  73   71  69       213  -3   
T8 T17   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  73   68  72       213  -3   
T27 T17   Connor Newton  Coastal Carolina  72   73  68       213  -3   
T16 T17   Pietro Bovari  Virginia  70   73  70       213  -3   
T13 T21   Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State  69   73  72       214  -2   
T16 T21   Evans Lewis  South Carolina  71   72  71       214  -2   
T20 T21   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  71   73  70       214  -2   
T32 T21   Nick Lyerly  UNCG  75   71  68       214  -2   
T16 T21   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  73   70  71       214  -2   
T45 T26   Ethan Choi  NC State  76   72  67       215  -1   
T32 T26   Chris Francoeur  Louisville  74   72  69       215  -1   
T32 T26   Jimmie Massie  Virginia  67   79  69       215  -1   
T16 T26   Archie Davies  East Tennessee St.  71   72  72       215  -1   
T32 T30   Nathan Franks  South Carolina  74   72  70       216  E   
T20 T30   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  76   68  72       216  E   
T55 T32   Austin Coggin  Auburn  73   76  68       217  +1   
T32 T32   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  69   77  71       217  +1   
T27 T32   C.J. Easley  Auburn  74   71  72       217  +1   
T32 T32   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  71   75  71       217  +1   
T32 T32   Randall Hudson  UNCG  74   72  71       217  +1   
T20 T32   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  74   70  72       217  +1   
T27 T32   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  75   70  72       217  +1   
T45 T32   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  73   75  69       217  +1   
T45 T40   Austin Barbin  Liberty  74   74  70       218  +2   
T27 T40   Max Kennedy  Louisville  76   69  73       218  +2   
T13 T40   Austin Duncan  Liberty  71   71  76       218  +2   
T45 T40   Johnny Travale  UCF  75   73  70       218  +2   
T45 T40   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  73   75  70       218  +2   

T41 T45   Chris Vandette  Kent State  77   70  72       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T45   Carter Busse  East Carolina  75   72  72       219  +3   
T20 T45   Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State  72   72  75       219  +3   
T55 T48   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  76   73  71       220  +4   
T32 T48   Nic Brown  East Carolina  74   72  74       220  +4   
T45 T48   George Duangmanee  Virginia  77   71  72       220  +4   
T55 T51   Teddy Tetak  UCF  76   73  72       221  +5   
T32 T51   Sam Jung  Virginia  75   71  75       221  +5   
T55 T53   Carter Graf  NC State  75   74  73       222  +6   
T68 T53   Brandon Mancheno  North Florida  75   77  70       222  +6   
T45 T53   Cooper Smith *  North Florida  71   77  74       222  +6   
T41 T53   Lance Yates  North Florida  73   74  75       222  +6   
T55 T53   Brandon Einstein *  NC State  76   73  73       222  +6   
T45 T58   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  74   74  75       223  +7   
T45 T58   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  76   72  75       223  +7   
T65 T58   Garrett Cooper  Coastal Carolina  78   73  72       223  +7   
T72 T58   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  74   79  70       223  +7   
T41 T58   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  74   73  76       223  +7   
T68 T63   Luca Civello  Kent State  77   75  72       224  +8   
T55 T63   Ben Carberry  East Tennessee St.  72   77  75       224  +8   
T55 T63   Gavin Noble *  Coastal Carolina  73   76  75       224  +8   
T55 T66   Noah Connor  UNCG  75   74  76       225  +9   
T76 T66   Chris Fosdick  Virginia  80   74  71       225  +9   
T72 68   Tommy Lamb  UNCG  77   76  73       226  +10   
T72 T69   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  82   71  74       227  +11   
T63 T69   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  78   72  77       227  +11   
T63 T69   Jack Tickle *  East Tennessee St.  76   74  77       227  +11   
T78 T72   Tyler DeChellis  East Carolina  82   73  73       228  +12   
T76 T72   Jimmy Meyers  Penn State  80   74  74       228  +12   
T81 T72   Luke Nelson *  Coastal Carolina  81   75  72       228  +12   
T65 T72   Viktor Olund *  Coastal Carolina  76   75  77       228  +12   
T65 T76   Connor Polender  Liberty  77   74  78       229  +13   
T81 T76   Luis Carrera  UCF  80   76  73       229  +13   
T78 T76   Jonah Leach  UCF  79   76  74       229  +13   
T68 T76   Trace McDonald *  Coastal Carolina  79   73  77       229  +13   
T78 T80   Symon Balbin  UNCG  78   76  75       230  +14   
T72 T80   Nicholas Estrada *  UCF  73   80  77       230  +14   
85 T82   Pierce Grieve  Louisville  79   78  74       231  +15   

T81 T82   Jake Griffin  Penn State  79   77  75       231  +15   
T68 84   Gene Zeigler *  South Carolina  79   73  80       232  +16   
86 85   Trey Crenshaw  Coastal Carolina  80   78  77       235  +19   

T81 86   Morgan Lofland  Penn State  80   76  81       237  +21   
87 87   Holden Grigg *  Coastal Carolina  84   83  78       245  +29   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 281 287 271 839

T2 Evan Vo (5) 71 70 64 205

4 J.M. Butler (1) 68 70 68 206

T32 C.J. Easley (2) 74 71 72 217

T32 Brendan Valdes (3) 69 77 71 217

T32 Austin Coggin (4) 73 76 68 217

2 South Carolina 282 283 277 842

5 Jack Wall (2) 73 68 66 207

T13 Ryan Hall (1) 67 71 74 212

T21 Rafe Reynolds (3) 71 73 70 214

T21 Evans Lewis (4) 71 72 71 214

T30 Nathan Franks (5) 74 72 70 216

3 East Tennessee St. 284 279 283 846

T2 Algot Kleen (4) 68 69 68 205

T21 Mats Ege (3) 73 70 71 214

T26 Archie Davies (1) 71 72 72 215

T30 Remi Chartier (2) 76 68 72 216

T63 Ben Carberry (5) 72 77 75 224

4 Oklahoma State 287 281 281 849

6 Rayhan Thomas (4) 70 69 69 208

T7 Aman Gupta (5) 70 67 73 209

T32 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (1) 74 70 72 217

T40 Brian Stark (2) 73 75 70 218

T58 Bo Jin (3) 74 79 70 223

5 Virginia 289 289 282 860

T17 Pietro Bovari (3) 70 73 70 213

T26 Jimmie Massie (4) 67 79 69 215

T48 George Duangmanee (2) 77 71 72 220

T51 Sam Jung (1) 75 71 75 221

T66 Chris Fosdick (5) 80 74 71 225

T6 NC State 291 290 281 862

T17 Easton Paxton (2) 73 71 69 213

T21 Maximilian Steinlechner (1) 69 73 72 214

T26 Ethan Choi (3) 76 72 67 215

T53 Carter Graf (4) 75 74 73 222

T58 Spencer Oxendine (5) 74 74 75 223

T6 North Florida 296 288 278 862

T9 Davis Lee (3) 75 69 67 211

T32 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 73 75 69 217

T32 Robbie Higgins (2) 75 70 72 217

T53 Lance Yates (4) 73 74 75 222

T53 Brandon Mancheno (5) 75 77 70 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kent State 300 285 278 863

T13 Josh Gilkison (1) 75 73 64 212

T13 Jordan Gilkison (4) 72 69 71 212

T45 Chris Vandette (3) 77 70 72 219

T48 Cade Breitenstine (2) 76 73 71 220

T63 Luca Civello (5) 77 75 72 224

T9 Liberty 292 287 291 870

T9 Kieran Vincent (1) 71 70 70 211

T40 Austin Duncan (2) 71 71 76 218

T40 Austin Barbin (4) 74 74 70 218

T58 Jonathan Yaun (3) 76 72 75 223

T76 Connor Polender (5) 77 74 78 229

T9 Louisville 302 280 288 870

T17 Jiri Zuska (2) 73 68 72 213

T26 Chris Francoeur (1) 74 72 69 215

T40 Max Kennedy (3) 76 69 73 218

T69 Sebastian Moss (4) 82 71 74 227

T82 Pierce Grieve (5) 79 78 74 231

T11 East Carolina 294 290 290 874

T32 Stephen Carroll (3) 71 75 71 217

T45 Carter Busse (5) 75 72 72 219

T48 Nic Brown (2) 74 72 74 220

T58 AJ Beechler (1) 74 73 76 223

T72 Tyler DeChellis (4) 82 73 73 228

T11 Coastal Carolina 300 290 284 874

T9 Tyler Gray (1) 72 72 67 211

T17 Connor Newton (4) 72 73 68 213

T58 Garrett Cooper (3) 78 73 72 223

T69 Seth Taylor (2) 78 72 77 227

85 Trey Crenshaw (5) 80 78 77 235

13 UCF 300 294 285 879

T13 Egor Eroshenko (3) 70 72 70 212

T40 Johnny Travale (1) 75 73 70 218

T51 Teddy Tetak (5) 76 73 72 221

T76 Jonah Leach (2) 79 76 74 229

T76 Luis Carrera (4) 80 76 73 229

14 UNCG 301 293 287 881

T21 Nick Lyerly (1) 75 71 68 214

T32 Randall Hudson (2) 74 72 71 217

T66 Noah Connor (4) 75 74 76 225

68 Tommy Lamb (5) 77 76 73 226

T80 Symon Balbin (3) 78 76 75 230

15 Penn State 300 292 294 886

T7 Patrick Sheehan (1) 69 70 70 209

T45 Louis Olsakovsky (2) 72 72 75 219

T72 Jimmy Meyers (3) 80 74 74 228

T82 Jake Griffin (5) 79 77 75 231

86 Morgan Lofland (4) 80 76 81 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (Oklahoma State) 73 64 67 204

T9 Alex Vogelsong (Auburn) 73 72 66 211

T53 Cooper Smith (North Florida) 71 77 74 222

T53 Brandon Einstein (NC State) 76 73 73 222

T63 Gavin Noble (Coastal Carolina) 73 76 75 224

T69 Jack Tickle (East Tennessee St.) 76 74 77 227

T72 Luke Nelson (Coastal Carolina) 81 75 72 228

T72 Viktor Olund (Coastal Carolina) 76 75 77 228

T76 Trace McDonald (Coastal Carolina) 79 73 77 229

T80 Nicholas Estrada (UCF) 73 80 77 230

84 Gene Zeigler (South Carolina) 79 73 80 232

87 Holden Grigg (Coastal Carolina) 84 83 78 245
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 General Hackler Championship 74.46 87

2 General Hackler Championship 72.98 87

3 General Hackler Championship 72.07 87

 

Total Average Scores
General Hackler Championship 73.17 261

 

The Dunes Golf & Beach Club: General Hackler Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 425     18 51 16 2   

2 4 440     11 61 15     

3 4 452     12 63 11 1   

4 5 529   7 25 46 8 1   

5 3 184     4 55 26 2   

6 4 455     4 61 21 1   

7 4 425     10 51 24 2   

8 5 538   1 35 42 6 2 1 

9 3 170     11 70 4 2   

10 4 380     20 62 5     

11 4 430     12 55 16 4   

12 3 190     16 66 3 1 1 

13 5 640     29 44 12 1 1 

14 4 450     4 60 22 1   

15 5 540   3 40 39 4 1   

16 4 370     17 62 8     

17 3 185     10 61 14 2   

18 4 430     9 41 31 4 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 430 +0.41 

5 3 184 +0.30 

14 4 450 +0.23 

6 4 455 +0.22 

7 4 425 +0.21 

11 4 430 +0.14 

17 3 185 +0.09 

2 4 440 +0.05 

1 4 425 +0.02 

3 4 452 +0.01 

9 3 170 -0.03 

12 3 190 -0.09 

16 4 370 -0.10 

13 5 640 -0.14 

10 4 380 -0.17 

8 5 538 -0.28 

4 5 529 -0.33 

15 5 540 -0.46 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 430 +0.40 

14 4 450 +0.36 

10 4 380 +0.29 

7 4 425 +0.26 

6 4 455 +0.24 

3 4 452 +0.24 

5 3 184 +0.22 

11 4 430 +0.20 

2 4 440 +0.17 

12 3 190 +0.15 

1 4 425 +0.13 

9 3 170 +0.11 

17 3 185 +0.11 

16 4 370 +0.00 

13 5 640 -0.02 

4 5 529 -0.09 

15 5 540 -0.15 

8 5 538 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 425 +0.47 

18 4 430 +0.29 

9 3 170 +0.23 

14 4 450 +0.20 

17 3 185 +0.17 

6 4 455 +0.17 

3 4 452 +0.13 

4 5 529 +0.11 

2 4 440 +0.08 

12 3 190 +0.08 

1 4 425 +0.07 

11 4 430 +0.06 

5 3 184 +0.01 

16 4 370 -0.03 

10 4 380 -0.03 

8 5 538 -0.30 

13 5 640 -0.31 

15 5 540 -0.41 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 430 +0.41 

5 3 184 +0.30 

14 4 450 +0.23 

6 4 455 +0.22 

7 4 425 +0.21 

11 4 430 +0.14 

17 3 185 +0.09 

2 4 440 +0.05 

1 4 425 +0.02 

3 4 452 +0.01 

9 3 170 -0.03 

12 3 190 -0.09 

16 4 370 -0.10 

13 5 640 -0.14 

10 4 380 -0.17 

8 5 538 -0.28 

4 5 529 -0.33 

15 5 540 -0.46 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

General Hackler Championship
The Dunes Golf & Beach Club

Myrtle Beach, SC 
General Hackler Championship 

Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 14 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 425     41 164 52 4   

2 4 440     29 180 49 3   

3 4 452     28 176 54 2 1 

4 5 529   8 61 151 32 9   

5 3 184   1 22 173 60 5   

6 4 455   1 17 172 68 3   

7 4 425     19 152 79 11   

8 5 538   3 85 151 18 3 1 

9 3 170     26 186 45 4   

10 4 380     44 173 38 5 1 

11 4 430     33 173 44 10 1 

12 3 190     32 190 35 3 1 

13 5 640   1 88 131 34 6 1 

14 4 450     21 160 73 5 2 

15 5 540   4 107 128 18 4   

16 4 370     50 174 36 1   

17 3 185     27 179 51 3 1 

18 4 430     14 153 81 10 3 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

General Hackler Championship
The Dunes Golf & Beach Club

Myrtle Beach, SC 
General Hackler Championship 

Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 14 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23544&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Taylor Coast Car 2.67 -4 
E. Vo Auburn 2.75 -3 
D. Lee UNF 2.83 -2 
J. Butler Auburn 2.83 -2 
J. Wall S Carolina 2.83 -2 
R. Hall S Carolina 2.83 -2 
E. Paxton NC State 2.83 -2 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 2.83 -2 
B. Stark Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
C. Newton Coast Car 2.92 -1 
R. Reynolds S Carolina 2.92 -1 
E. Eroshenko UCF 2.92 -1 
R. Chartier ETSU 2.92 -1 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 2.92 -1 
T. Tetak UCF 2.92 -1 
K. Vincent Liberty 2.92 -1 
N. Franks S Carolina 2.92 -1 
L. Civello Kent State 2.92 -1 
E. Lewis S Carolina 2.92 -1 
A. Beechler ECU 2.92 -1 
M. Ege ETSU 2.92 -1 
C. Breitenstine Kent State 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Sheehan Penn State 3.77 -7 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.83 -5 
J. Butler Auburn 3.87 -4 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 3.87 -4 
J. Zuska UL 3.90 -3 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 3.93 -2 
E. Vo Auburn 3.93 -2 
E. Eroshenko UCF 3.93 -2 
R. Hall S Carolina 3.97 -1 
K. Vincent Liberty 3.97 -1 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.00 E 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 4.00 E 
E. Choi NC State 4.00 E 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.00 E 
M. Steinlechner NC State 4.00 E 
A. Davies ETSU 4.03 +1 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.03 +1 
G. Duangmanee UVA 4.03 +1 
R. Hudson UNCG 4.03 +1 
C. Francoeur UL 4.03 +1 
J. Massie UVA 4.07 +2 
R. Reynolds S Carolina 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.17 -10 
J. Wall S Carolina 4.17 -10 
R. Higgins UNF 4.25 -9 
C. Easley Auburn 4.33 -8 
A. Kleen ETSU 4.33 -8 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.42 -7 
S. Jung UVA 4.42 -7 
P. Bovari UVA 4.42 -7 
T. Gray Coast Car 4.42 -7 
J. Travale UCF 4.42 -7 
C. Newton Coast Car 4.50 -6 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 4.50 -6 
N. Lyerly UNCG 4.50 -6 
E. Vo Auburn 4.50 -6 
J. Massie UVA 4.50 -6 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.50 -6 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 4.50 -6 
M. Kennedy UL 4.58 -5 
T. Lamb UNCG 4.58 -5 
D. Lee UNF 4.58 -5 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.58 -5 
S. Carroll ECU 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
T. Gray Coast Car 2
A. Kleen ETSU 2
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 2
A. Barbin Liberty 2
R. Hall S Carolina 1
J. Wall S Carolina 1
S. Jung UVA 1
R. Higgins UNF 1
D. Lee UNF 1
J. Zuska UL 1
J. Gilkison Kent State 1
C. Breitenstine Kent State 1
L. Nelson Coast Car 1
A. Coggin Auburn 1

Birdies 
E. Vo Auburn 18
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 16
P. Sheehan Penn State 15
J. Wall S Carolina 14
N. Franks S Carolina 14
J. Butler Auburn 14
A. Kleen ETSU 14
R. Thomas Okla. St. 13
J. Gilkison Kent State 13
E. Choi NC State 13
J. Massie UVA 13
A. Gupta Okla. St. 12
T. Gray Coast Car 12
C. Newton Coast Car 11
B. Valdes Auburn 11
A. Vogelsong Auburn 11
N. Lyerly UNCG 11
D. Lee UNF 11
R. Hall S Carolina 11
E. Lewis S Carolina 11
R. Reynolds S Carolina 10
K. Vincent Liberty 10

Pars 
E. Eroshenko UCF 46
C. Graf NC State 41
G. Duangmanee UVA 41
K. Vincent Liberty 40
T. DeChellis ECU 40
R. Hudson UNCG 40
C. Smith UNF 39
N. Gabrelcik UNF 38
E. Paxton NC State 38
J. Gilkison Kent State 38
C. Francoeur UL 38
J. Zuska UL 38
J. Tickle ETSU 38
M. Ege ETSU 38
G. Noble Coast Car 38
A. Vogelsong Auburn 38
C. Fosdick UVA 38
P. Bovari UVA 37
A. Duncan Liberty 37
C. Busse ECU 37
S. Oxendine NC State 37
A. Gupta Okla. St. 37
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General Hackler Championship
The Dunes Golf & Beach Club

Myrtle Beach, SC 
General Hackler Championship 

Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 14 


